

17<sup>th</sup> June, 2022  
(D/L No.24)  
(SKB)

**W.P.A. 10601 of 2022**

Kolkata Women's Clinic  
Versus  
The West Bengal and others

Ms. Piyali Paul

... for the petitioner.

Adjournment is prayed for on behalf of learned  
counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List this matter on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2022, as prayed for.

**(Moushumi Bhattacharya, J.)**