

**1405  
2025**

WEDNESDAY

Court : MB-07  
Item : DL-10  
Bench : SINGLE  
Matter : WPA  
Status : AV  
ID : 266057  
AR : NANDY

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 10601 OF 2022**

**KOLKATA WOMEN'S CLINIC**

**VS.**

**THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.**

**MS. SATABDI DAS, ADVOCATE**

.....for the Petitioner

**MR. AMRITA PANJA MOULICK, ADVOCATE**

.....for the State

1. As prayed for on behalf of the petitioner, let the matter appear in the list two weeks after reopening of this Court following Summer Vacation for the year 2025.
2. List accordingly.

**(PARTHA SARATHI CHATTERJEE, J.)**







