

**2306**  
**2025**

MONDAY

Court : 07  
Item : DL-04  
Bench : SINGLE  
Matter : WPA  
Status : OP  
ID : 266057  
AR : NANDY

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**  
**APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 10601 OF 2022**

**KOLKATA WOMEN'S CLINIC**  
**VS.**

**THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.**

**MR. MAINAK SINGHA BARMAN, ADVOCATE**

.....for the Petitioner

**MR. IVAN ROY, ADVOCATE**

.....for the Respondent No. 3

**MR. AMRITA PANJA MOULICK, ADVOCATE**

.....for the State

1. Mr. Moulick, learned advocate representing the State, has pointed out that the West Bengal Clinical Establishment Regulatory Commission is the answering respondent. However, in this writ petition, the Commission has not been arraigned as a party respondent.
2. Mr. Barman, learned advocate representing the petitioner, prays for leave to implead the Commission as a party respondent.
3. Such leave is granted.
4. Petitioner is at liberty to incorporate the Commission as a respondent, serve a copy of this writ petition on the Commission, and shall file an affidavit of service on the returnable date.
5. List the matter for further consideration two weeks hence.

**(PARTHA SARATHI CHATTERJEE, J.)**

