

18.07.2025
17
Ct.No.7
sdas

WPA 10601 of 2022

Kolkata Women's Clinic rep. by its Joint
Director namely Dr. Partha Ranjan Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick
..... for the State
Ms. Simika Roy
..... for the WBCERC

None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor has any accommodation been sought for on behalf of him, though Ms. Panja Moulick, learned Advocate representing the State and Ms. Roy, learned Advocate representing the added respondent are present in Court.

In view thereof, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)