

**23.12.2025**  
Court No.25  
D/L No.3  
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**WPA 10601 of 2022**

**Kolkata Women's Clinic represented by**  
**Director, Dr. Partha Ranjan Das**  
**Versus**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Debyendu Chatterjee (through VC)  
Ms. Satabdi Das  
Mr. Mainak Singha Barma  
...for the Petitioner

Mr. Atarup Banerjee  
Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik  
...for the Respondent No.4

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick  
...for the State

1. The matter is listed under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' as per prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner for extension of interim order.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 submits that he will not use any affidavit.
3. Interim order is extended till 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter appear on 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 under the heading "Adjourned Motion".

***(Krishna Rao, J.)***