

S/L 4  
06.02.2026  
Court. No. 25  
*Sourav*

**WPA 10601 of 2022**

**Kolkata Women's Clinic  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee  
Ms. Satabdi Das  
Mr. Mainak Singha Barma*

*... for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Atarup Banerjee  
Mr. Rajdeep Pramanik*

*... for the respondent no. 4.*

*Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick*

*... for the State.*

1. The matter is listed for extension of interim order.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the interim order is till today and prayed for extension of interim order.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they will not use any affidavit and they will rely upon the documents available in the writ petition.
4. Accordingly, as per the submission made by the learned counsel for the respondents, this Court finds that there is no necessity for giving any direction for filing affidavit.
5. Let the matter appear on March 24, 2026 under the heading "**Urgent Motion**".
6. The interim order is extended till March 25, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**